1 of 8
ASSEMBLY MANUAL
Keep with Operators Manual
F-3370 10-23-00
2-6534
2-7018
Mount kit can be installed using tools ordinarily avail-
able. Shut off engine and engage brakes during instal-

715792046
MODEL 2WD 4WD Less Cab With Cab
TS90 X X X
TS100 X X X
TS110 X X X
LOADER MOUNTING KIT
NEW HOLLAND 7312 LOADER
NEW HOLLAND TRACTORS
2 of 810-23-00
2-6534
2-7018
F-3370
PARTS LIST - MOUNTING KIT
ITEM SMC NO. NH NO. DESCRIPTION
QTY.
1 46070 SML46070 BRACKET, Front 1
2 46175 SML46175 BRACKET, Midmounting , Left 1
3 46218 SML46218 BRACKET, Midmounting, Right 1
4 46637 SML46637 YOKE, Adjustable, Front Assembly 1
5 G271774 00280173 SCREW, Cap, 3/4-10 x 2-3/4 2
6 G131016 00087365 WASHER, Flat, 5/8 4
7 25820-3 SML258203 ANTI SLIP SURFACE 2
8 G9413447 09635082 NUT, Lock, 5/16-18 2
9 G271724 00088556 SCREW, Cap, 5/8-11 x 2-1/4 4
10 G9414076 09626598 NUT, Lock, 3/4-10 4
11 G121574 00084057 WASHER, Lock, 5/8 4
12 39240 SML39240 DECAL, Warning, Do Not Tow... 2
13 46088 SML46088 SPACER PLATE 1
14 46087 SML46087 SPACER 1
15 40688 SML40688 STEP, Lower 1
16 40660 SML40660 STEP, Upper 1
17 6090-119 86503256 SCREW, Cap, 20MM-2.50 x 55MM, Class 8.8 8
18 6090-70 00374890 SCREW, Cap, 20MM-2.50 x 60MM, Class 8.8 6
19 6090-125 00412346 SCREW, Cap, 20MM-2.50 x 90MM, Class 8.8 2
20 6090-67 09512573 SCREW, Cap, 20MM-2.50 x 40MM, Class 8.8 6
21 G180083 00088044 SCREW, Cap, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 2
22 G11500166 09847025 WASHER, Lock, 20MM 22
23 43703-2 SML437032 SPACER, Tube, .812 I.D. x 1-1/4 O.D. x 1-11/16 2
24 46262 SML46262 HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
25 46620 SML46620 HITCH PIN ASSEMBLY 2
Figure 1
Installing Step
715792006
715792046